5319 Written Answers

WEAVERS EMPLOYED IN TEXTILE MILLS
FITTED WITH AUTOMATIC LOOMS

~578. DR R. B. GOUR: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 323 in the Rajya Sabha on the 23rd August, 1957 and state:

(a) the names of the textile mills,

Statp-wise, which are—

(i) completely fitted with automatic looms; and

(ii) partly fitted with automatic looms;
and

(b) the number
ed in each of these mills after the introduction of looms?

of weavers employ
before and
automatic

THe MINISTER oF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHRI MORARII R. DESAI) : (a) and (b). A statement is attached. [See Appendix XVIII, Annexure No. 143.]
However, no figures are available about the weavers employed in the mills before the introduction of automatic looms.
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[ 12 SEPTEMBER 1957 ]

to Questions 5320

tr CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR
COIR INDUSTRY IN KALAMASSERY

1579. SHrRi NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the scheme according to which the Coir Board proposes to set up a Central Research Institute for Coir Industry in Kalamassery and a Branch Institute in Calcutta;

so far in thi*
by when both
expected to be

(b) the work done
respect and the time
these Institutions are
ready; and

(c) the estimated amount to be spent on them?]
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t{THE MINISTER oF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHRI MORARJI R. DESAI): (a), (b) and (c). The Coir* Board has submitted a scheme for establishment of a Central Coir Research Institute near Allepey and a Branch Institute in Calcutta. The scheme is estimated to cost Rs. 20 m 28 lakhs (approximately) and is spread over a period of five years. The scheme is under examination. ]
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